

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 10034 OF 2024

Rambali Subedar Patel

... Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra Building Repairs and Reconstruction

Board & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Shanu/Sanjay T. Raikar for Petitioner.

Mr. Abhay S. Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate i/b Khandeparkar & Associates
for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th December 2024.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Abhay Khandeparkar, learned senior counsel appearing for
Respondent No.3 seeks time to file Reply to the Petition.

2) At his request, stand over to 16th January 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN

Digitally signed
by RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN
Date: 2024.12.16
17:52:38 +0530