

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4114 OF 2025

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.02.03
18:08:34 +0530

Rambali Subedar Patel ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Building Repairs and
Reconstruction Board (Mhada) & Ors. ...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap for Respondent-MHADA.

Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate a/w N. U. Dedhia for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 2nd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

None for the Petitioner. It appears that the Petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the present Petition. Hence, dismissed for want of prosecution.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)