

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Interim Application No. 1217 of 2026

In

Writ Petition No. 4114 of 2025

With

Writ Petition No. 4114 of 2025

Rambali Subedar Patel	...	Applicant
<u>In the Matter Between</u>		
Rambali Subedar Patel	...	Petitioner
V/s.		
Maharashtra Building Repairs and Reconstruction Board (Mhada) & Ors.	...	Respondents.

Mr. Shanu Alias Sanjay T. Raikar for Applicant/Petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap, for Respondent-MHADA.

Ms. S. V. Tondwalkar for Respondent-MCGM.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 9th March 2026.

P.C. :

1. For the reasons stated in the application though the same is opposed by learned counsel for the respondents, we are satisfied that sufficient cause is made out for recalling the order. Accordingly, the order dated 2nd February 2026 is recalled. The Writ Petition is restored to file. The Interim Application is disposed of.

2. List the petition on **23rd March 2026.**

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)