

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.4114 of 2025

Rambali Subedar Patel ... Petitioner
V/s.
Maharashtra Building Repairs and
Reconstructions Board (MHADA)
and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Shanu alias Sanjay T. Raikar for the petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap for respondent – MHADA.

Mrs. Anjali Ghuge for respondent No.2 – MCGM.

Mr. A.S.Khandeparkar a/w. Rohit P. Mahadik a/w. Nihir U. Dedhia
for respondent No.3.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 15th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the petitioner, two weeks time is granted to
file rejoinder. List the petition on **16th June 2026**.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2026.04.15
17:56:09
+0530

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)